
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
October 16, 2018 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Recognition-Spring Avenue & Main Street Recreation Center Fitness Staff 
 
VI. Public Participation 
 
VII.         Adjourn to Executive Session 
              Under Section 2 (c) 5 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of discussion of the purchase, lease or 
 sale of real property for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should 
 be acquired and/or sold.  
 

VIII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
IX. Consent Agenda: All items in Section IX are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board 

and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a 
Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $598,015.27         
B.  Minutes:  August 21, 2018 Regular Meeting minutes and the September 4 and October 2, 

2018 Workshop Meeting minutes. 
 
X.  Unfinished Business 
 A. Place 2019 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance on File 
 B. 2019 Budget Discussion  
 
XI.  New Business 
 A. Payout Request-Chicagoland Paving 
 
XII. Staff Reports 

A.  Finance Report 
 
XIII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XIV.  Adjourn 



 

MEMO 

October 10, 2018 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Kathleen Esposito, Superintendent of Recreation 
  Mary Defiglia, Assistant Superintendent of Facilities 
  
CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:              Glen Ellyn Park District Staff Recognition 

 

 
The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners would like to recognize Julie Miller and Kathleen 
Hokenson for their long-time service and dedication to the Glen Ellyn Park District.  Each has worked for 
the Park District for many years serving in the position of Group Fitness Instructor. 
 
Julie Miller began her career with the Park District in 1987 as the instructor for several fitness classes 
including Low Impact Aerobics, Co-Ed Aerobics and Strength Training. For over 31 years, Julie has taught 
various fitness classes at the Main Street Recreation Center to hundreds of Park District fitness 
enthusiasts. Julie has a loyal and dedicated following of Glen Ellyn Park District patrons. She is known for 
her effervescent personality and fun way of making people sweat while improving their health year in 
and year out. Julie continues to teach No-to-Low Impact Aerobics on Monday and Wednesday mornings 
at the Main Street Recreation Center. Additionally, Julie owns a business called Dishwashing Divas. Julie 
has two daughters and resides in Naperville. 
 
Kathleen Hokenson began her career with the Park District in 1999 teaching Low Impact Aerobics at 
Main Street Recreation Center after taking classes with Julie Miller. When the Spring Avenue Recreation 
Center opened in 2000, Kathleen changed locations and has taught a variety of fitness classes to 
hundreds of people.  For over 18 years, Kathleen has brought her love of fitness and people-friendly 
skills to a very loyal and dedicated group of patrons.  You can still find Kathleen teaching Get Fit classes 
every Tuesday evening and Saturday morning at the Spring Avenue Recreation Center.  Kathleen also 
works as a Library Media Aide at Forest Glen Elementary School. Kathleen and Rick have two children 
and reside in Glen Ellyn.  
 
On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Board of Commissioners, we would like to recognize 
Julie Miller and Kathleen Hokenson for their dedication, commitment, passion and service to the Glen 
Ellyn community as their efforts have positively impacted thousands of patrons. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 464.23          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 27,804.22    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 367,601.28  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 52,475.07$            

Report Total: 598,015.27$          

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 10/16/2018

Recreation Fund 149,670.47            
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User:

Printed: 10/11/2018 - 12:20PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.10.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199154 A.C.B. Masonry, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit Lake Ellyn Sign Deposit  4,000.00 10/17/2018 94-90-865-575110-0000

 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100183 Aaron Entertainment Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Mom Prom  680.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-525500-6816

 680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199744 Joe Adkins Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Pumpkin Carver  375.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-525500-6801

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  6,682.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1261

 6,682.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

50015 Pay Rate Slips  131.11 10/17/2018 10-00-000-521700-0000

50015 Pay Rate Slips  131.11 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521700-0000

 262.22Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

66580 7/18-9/18 Tax Objections  997.50 10/17/2018 10-00-000-521100-0000

 997.50Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  33.50 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  24.72 10/17/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  73.65 10/17/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  26.38 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  58.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  31.31 10/17/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  107.82 10/17/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  37.45 10/17/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000

4931929 10/2018 Pest Control  14.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1236

 406.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199980 Anova Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

606102 Memorial Bench  1,915.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-530213-0000

606540 Bike Racks  980.00 10/17/2018 94-90-865-575110-0000

 2,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

107995 Repair Roof Drain  422.00 10/17/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

 422.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

9/21-10/20/18 Service  150.09 10/17/2018 20-30-150-570300-0000

9/21-10/20/18 Service  135.95 10/17/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 286.04Check Total:

Vendor: 199674 A-Team Recyclers, LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

2011 Recycle Fee  50.00 10/17/2018 10-00-000-540700-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108175 Barn Owl Feed & Garden Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

32363 Straw Bales  69.90 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530907-0000

 69.90Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

P6197056 LIghtbulbs  39.08 10/17/2018 20-30-450-530102-0000

P6226591 LIghtbulbs  51.96 10/17/2018 20-30-450-530102-0000

P6747126 LIghtbulbs  57.25 10/17/2018 20-30-200-530300-0000

 148.29Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

104400 8/18 Landscape Services  4,541.65 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

107570 9/18 Landscape Services  3,633.32 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 8,174.97Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  108.50 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1161

 108.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199217 Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  469.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1170

 469.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

229 Fall Classes  506.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2351

 506.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  492.00 10/17/2018 20-24-000-525500-4610

 492.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199559 Buck Bros., Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

192276 PTO Switch  59.98 10/17/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 59.98Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

3895 Maintenance Supplies  111.60 10/17/2018 20-30-500-530300-0000

 111.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200277 Cheer Tumbling Dynamics Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

673 Cheer Skills Classes  2,940.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1241

 2,940.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200028 Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

185101 Ackerman Asphalting  221,397.61 10/17/2018 94-90-805-575150-0000

 221,397.61Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200465 Clarke Environmental Mosquito Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

104450 Mosquito Spraying  300.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114850 Coca-Cola Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

816210368 Concessions  401.17 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530095-0000

 401.17Check Total:

Vendor: 115130 Coldstone Creamery Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Mom Prom  1,020.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6816

 1,020.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

9/6-10/5/18 Electric  36.22 10/17/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

 36.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199175 Conquest Entertainment Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Mom Prom Photobooth  500.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-525500-6816

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

2421373 8/18 Gas  181.96 10/17/2018 20-30-200-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  150.12 10/17/2018 10-00-000-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  66.48 10/17/2018 20-30-150-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  1,607.32 10/17/2018 20-30-500-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  218.00 10/17/2018 20-30-450-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  162.26 10/17/2018 20-30-300-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  399.46 10/17/2018 20-30-100-570200-0000

2421373 8/18 Gas  124.22 10/17/2018 20-30-350-570200-0000

 2,909.82Check Total:

Vendor: 198882 Crown Trophy #116 Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

14661 Fall CLassic Awards  166.50 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 166.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200467 D & J Landscape, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

1374 Playground Timber Border  8,512.35 10/17/2018 94-90-910-575120-0000

1420 Playground Installation  75,834.34 10/17/2018 94-90-875-575120-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 84,346.69Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

34056 Tree Removal Danby  955.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-550700-0000

34112 Storm Damaged Tree Pruning  1,365.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-550700-0000

 2,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117803 Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  172.82 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 172.82Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

16432 Fall Classes  440.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 440.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198877 Drivers Golf Car Rental Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Golf Cart Rentals  1,140.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1125

 1,140.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

1042 Fall Classes  230.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 230.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199465 Engineering Resource Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

180102.04 Parking Lot Engineering Services  10,549.28 10/17/2018 94-90-805-575150-0000

 10,549.28Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Science CO-Rubber Stoppers  59.02 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Science CO-Rubber Stoppers  84.47 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  42.32 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  494.24 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  44.32 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Amazon-Equipment Bags  46.64 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Amazon-Test Strips  11.23 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1162

Babicz Amazon-Test Strips  11.23 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Babicz Amazon-Test Strips  11.22 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Amazon-Thermometer  20.23 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1162

Babicz Amazon-Thermometer  20.23 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Thermometer  5.78 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Amazon-Corner Flags  630.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Amazon-Key Boxes  53.72 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  99.11 10/17/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 10/17/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  47.37 10/17/2018 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Network Switch  69.98 10/17/2018 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani PDRMA-Class Cancellation -20.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  475.60 10/17/2018 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  106.78 10/17/2018 10-00-000-540550-0000

Defiglia Premier Glow-Golf Balls  160.50 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530345-0000

Defiglia Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  24.30 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530907-0000

Defiglia Home Depot-Fencing  43.45 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530907-0000

Defiglia Elkay-Fountain Repair  26.00 10/17/2018 20-30-200-530210-0000

Defiglia Little Ceasars-Paddle Clinic  43.30 10/17/2018 20-30-350-541300-0000

Defiglia PDRMA-Seminar  199.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585202-0000

Defiglia Premier Glow-Glow Sticks  99.60 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530907-0000

Esposito Ellyn's-Staff Luncheon  40.10 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585290-0000

Esposito Amazon-Chess/Checkers  156.57 10/17/2018 20-00-000-541250-0000

Harris Reserve 22-Business Meeting  33.50 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585250-0000

Harris Reserve 22-Business Meeting  33.50 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Harris McMaes-Business Meeting  18.70 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Harris McMaes-Business Meeting  18.69 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585250-0000

Hartnett NRPA-CPRP Renewal  60.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Hartnett Sarah's Cheer Bows-Cheer Bows  1,260.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1241

Hartnett 4-Ever Flowers-Wooden Roses  500.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1149

Hartnett Dick's-Tent  159.97 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1222

Hartnett FedEx-Postage  2.70 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1241

Marquez Walmart-Snacks  6.92 10/17/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Bensenville PD-Field Trips  685.00 10/17/2018 20-24-000-525500-4625

Marquez Revolution-Dancewear  260.77 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6817

Marquez Paramount-Trip Deposit  240.00 10/17/2018 20-25-000-525500-5702

Marquez Arlington Park-Day Trip  749.70 10/17/2018 20-25-000-525500-5702

Marquez Walmart-Snacks  10.03 10/17/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez DH Gate-Costumes  182.53 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6813

Marquez IPRA-Professional Development  785.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585201-0000

Miller Walgreens-Member Referral Program  375.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller Branded Items-Giveaways  626.11 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller Marathon-WERQ Tshirts  304.08 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Norman Conservation Foundation-Natural Areas  360.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Norman Panera-Staff Training  21.72 10/17/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Papa Saverio-Staff Meeting  64.94 10/17/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

OKray Sprout Social-Social Media  53.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Facebook-Social Media  146.68 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Facebook-Social Media  100.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

OKray Amazon-Supplies  744.96 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray AMI-Banners  292.50 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray AMI-Banners  280.75 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

OKray Adobe-Creative Cloud  79.98 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Mailchimp-Email  33.75 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Mailchimp-Email  30.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

OKray Getty-Stock Photos  35.17 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Getty-Stock Photos  15.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

OKray UPrinting-Advertising  1,094.24 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

Robinson Craft Shop-Crafts  37.88 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  57.43 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson GEPD-Field Trip  75.00 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4612

Robinson Indeed.com-Job Posting  117.55 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson At Home Store-Baskets/Totes  191.80 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  207.19 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Jewel-Snacks  95.79 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Glow In The Park  370.75 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Walmart-Supplies/Snacks  377.89 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Jewel-Snacks  31.92 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  33.77 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Supplies  84.97 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson BlickArt-Supplies  390.55 10/17/2018 20-22-000-535500-2311

Robinson Amazon-Glow In The Park  63.96 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Walmart-Glow In The Park  82.76 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Lamination Depot-Laminating Rolls  318.88 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Glow In The Park  56.66 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Glow In The Park  50.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Snacks  81.57 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  24.50 10/17/2018 20-22-000-535500-2311

Robinson Container Store-Shelving  227.94 10/17/2018 20-22-000-535500-2311

Robinson FunFunction-Supplies  53.93 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  26.64 10/17/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Lurie Children's-Donation  1,760.00 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Shingler Amazon-Crayons  12.99 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530260-0000

Shingler Amazon-Stanchion  195.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Barones-End Of Season  194.93 10/17/2018 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  203.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler Amazon-Batteries  16.86 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Shingler Amazon-Door Parts  66.72 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Auto Ice-Concessions  85.00 10/17/2018 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Microphone  71.48 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-Waterproof Tape  43.49 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Headset  99.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Marathon-Uniforms  1,037.23 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530250-0000

Shingler Amazon-Amazon Prime  12.99 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

Shingler Amazon-Vacuum Bags/Part  49.31 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Iwatch Raffle Winner  279.77 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1201

Shingler Amazon-Screws/Shelves  116.60 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Time-Subscription  50.70 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas YSSL-Players Pass  50.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas Dunkin Donuts-House League  12.41 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas Jewel-Fall Classic  53.94 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Sam's Club-Fall Classic  774.98 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas IWSL-Game Change  75.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas Signarama-Fall Classic Signs  1,454.72 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Staples-Supplies  51.89 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Sam's Club-Fall Classic  72.30 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 22,824.09Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

34511 Shuttle Bus  192.09 10/17/2018 20-26-000-535500-6813

 192.09Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

202318 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1161

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199110 Frontline Technologies Group, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

11/18-11/19 Employment Software  2,000.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521600-0000

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198845 Glen Ellyn Lions Club Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Annual Dues  300.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198838 GotSoccer.com Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classic Registration Site  2,700.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1125

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100553 Granicus, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

104142 4/18-6/18 Live Streaming  733.88 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

104142 4/18-6/18 Live Streaming  733.87 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

104143 7/18-9/18 Live Streaming  733.87 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

104143 7/18-9/18 Live Streaming  733.88 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

104144 10/18-12/18 Live Streaming  733.88 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

104144 10/18-12/18 Live Streaming  733.87 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

 4,403.25Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

1809148 Fall Classic Raffle Tickets  297.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 297.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198806 Ingstrup Paving Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

12968 Sealcoating MSRC/SARC/Newton  18,397.00 10/17/2018 94-90-000-575150-0000

 18,397.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

13018 Quarterly Maintenance  1,100.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-550300-0000

13443 Spin Bike Pedals  113.75 10/17/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

 1,213.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199424 Jeanie B! Music Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Flotilla Entertainment  825.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

 825.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

2088179/7958 Lifeguard Licenses  135.00 10/17/2018 20-30-500-530401-0000

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200112 Mary Johnson Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 10/17/2018 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199575 Johnson Health Tech NA Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

9002255176 Equipment Springs  124.15 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

 124.15Check Total:

Vendor: 200461 KBee Leotards Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

106240 Team Leotards  3,094.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1170

 3,094.00Check Total:

Vendor: 149595 Kiwanis Club of Central DuPage Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

10/18-9/19 Annual Dues  70.00 10/17/2018 10-00-000-585250-0000

10/18-9/19 Annual Dues  70.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198878 Lang Ice Company Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

1310134 Fall Classic Supplies  332.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 332.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199284 Life Fitness Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

5849026 2-Treadmills  15,214.22 10/17/2018 85-30-100-541300-0000

 15,214.22Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  216.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2310

 216.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

28341 Fall Classic Jackets  447.09 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 447.09Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Special Use Permits 9/18  1,225.00 10/17/2018 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198959 Marquee Event Rentals Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

1578420 Fall Classic Equipment  2,607.70 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1125

 2,607.70Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 10
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Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

229 Fall Classes  180.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2351

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

96990 Filters  80.39 10/17/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

97174 Zipties  50.97 10/17/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

97184 Pothole Patch  43.70 10/17/2018 10-10-000-550500-0000

97317 Screw Drivers  41.14 10/17/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

97586 Cleaning Supplies  26.25 10/17/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

Various Fall Classic Supplies  164.32 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 406.77Check Total:

Vendor: 200457 Dan Minkus Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classic Raffle Winner  30.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200463 Dave Morton Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Supplies  69.99 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1112

 69.99Check Total:

Vendor: 149156 Multiple Funding Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

GEF18 Fall Classes  1,554.00 10/17/2018 20-22-000-525500-2331

 1,554.00Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

43490/91/50162 Umpires/Officials  584.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

43490/91/50162 Umpires/Officials  1,414.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1111

43490/91/50162 Umpires/Officials  112.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1112

43490/91/50162 Umpires/Officials  70.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1230

 2,180.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

9/18 Health Insurance  4,780.66 10/17/2018 10-00-000-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  11,684.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  10,309.33 10/17/2018 20-00-000-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  3,134.79 10/17/2018 20-30-100-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  194.00 10/17/2018 20-30-150-565100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 11
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9/18 Health Insurance  305.87 10/17/2018 20-30-200-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  158.38 10/17/2018 20-30-300-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  179.44 10/17/2018 20-30-350-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  158.38 10/17/2018 20-30-400-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  1,134.19 10/17/2018 20-30-450-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  366.32 10/17/2018 20-30-500-565100-0000

9/18 Health Insurance  464.23 10/17/2018 55-00-000-565100-0000

9/18 Property Insurance  5,412.79 10/17/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/18 Liability Insurance  2,636.65 10/17/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/18 Workers Compensation  3,976.83 10/17/2018 10-00-000-560200-0000

9/18 Employment Practice  907.82 10/17/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/18 Pollution Liability  161.02 10/17/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

 45,964.70Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

57341 Engineering Services  72.50 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

 72.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

226535 Soap  50.45 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

 50.45Check Total:

Vendor: 171090 PMI Sports Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

663 Coaches Plaques  200.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1160

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  420.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1285

3 Fall Classes  300.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1285

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reindeers, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

4053308 Snowthrowers  12,590.00 10/17/2018 85-10-000-575300-0000

 12,590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

320673-5 Light Tower  128.78 10/17/2018 20-26-000-525500-6809

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 12
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 128.78Check Total:

Vendor: 175540 Roselynn Fashions, LTD Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

20180676 Coaches Shirts  1,415.50 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1161

 1,415.50Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

5409333 580 Repairs  203.97 10/17/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 203.97Check Total:

Vendor: 200050 Alisha Rylander Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Shoe Credit  40.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1149

 40.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

7547329 Port O Let Rental Fees  2,596.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1125

7600367/66 Port O Let Rental Fees  313.37 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

Various Port O Let Rental Fees  459.53 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,368.90Check Total:

Vendor: 199065 Servicemaster Commercial Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

193933 10/18 Janitorial Services  2,350.00 10/17/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

 2,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200458 Kenta Shinohara Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classic Supplies  164.07 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1125

 164.07Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

20657753 9/18 Office 365  173.25 10/17/2018 10-00-000-521600-0000

20657753 9/18 Office 365  55.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

20657753 9/18 Office 365  173.25 10/17/2018 20-00-000-521600-0000

20657753 9/18 Office 365  71.50 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

 473.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200464 Smart Industry Products, LLC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

8198 Dog Waste Bags  130.00 10/17/2018 20-30-475-530425-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 13
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 130.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198978 Solaris Roofing Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

31787 Leak Repairs  429.00 10/17/2018 20-30-450-550300-0000

 429.00Check Total:

Vendor: 180672 Spirit Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

30876 Camp Shirts  562.50 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1144

 562.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200462 Sport Court Midwest, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

5654 Basketball Court Repairs  177.70 10/17/2018 94-90-000-575160-0000

 177.70Check Total:

Vendor: 180760 Sports Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

321597 Summer Classes  1,940.00 10/17/2018 20-30-300-530907-0000

 1,940.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

118308 Spiritwear  225.25 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1222

 225.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199341 Team 6 Soccer Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classic Referees  25,961.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1125

 25,961.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

992494/93 CO2  65.00 10/17/2018 20-30-500-530600-0000

 65.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200048 The Fun Ones Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

Flotilla Attractions  1,225.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

 1,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200466 The Kenneth Company Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Playground Installation  27,753.00 10/17/2018 94-90-910-575120-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 14
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 27,753.00Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 Thyssenkrup Elevator Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

3004196063 10/1-12/31/18 Maintenance  633.78 10/17/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

 633.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199344 TruGreen Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

Various Weed Control  1,431.00 10/17/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 1,431.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199769 Tumbling Times Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  469.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1170

 469.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200218 Craig Turner Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

Lacrosse Supplies  80.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1172

Lacrosse Supplies  263.97 10/17/2018 20-21-000-535500-1172

 343.97Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

8/6-9/4/18 Water  97.11 10/17/2018 20-30-200-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  59.46 10/17/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  2,093.39 10/17/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  122.77 10/17/2018 10-00-000-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  177.53 10/17/2018 20-30-150-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  9,726.96 10/17/2018 20-30-500-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  119.07 10/17/2018 20-30-350-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  199.77 10/17/2018 20-30-450-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  672.00 10/17/2018 20-30-100-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  899.04 10/17/2018 20-30-300-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  48.30 10/17/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  2,033.29 10/17/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/6-9/4/18 Water  3,068.67 10/17/2018 20-30-400-570400-0000

 19,317.36Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

3983082 Maintenance Supplies  88.04 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

4007965 Maintenance Supplies  120.54 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 15
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4015894 Maintenance Supplies  169.44 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

4046894 Maintenance Supplies  43.20 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

4048545 Maintenance Supplies  264.67 10/17/2018 20-30-100-541300-0000

 685.89Check Total:

Vendor: 200456 WDBC Public Radio Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

Radio Advertising  500.00 10/17/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 195470 Rick Wostratzky Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  300.00 10/17/2018 20-21-000-525500-1102

 300.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 587,266.36

 96

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2018 - 12:20 PM) Page 16
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Batch: 00004.10.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199729 Belvidere Tornados Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Cross Country Meet  96.00 10/10/2018 20-21-000-525500-1222

 96.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200459 Glen Ellyn Interfaith Prayer Breakfast Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Interfaith Breakfast  50.00 10/10/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

Interfaith Breakfast  50.00 10/10/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200455 James V Smith & Associates Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

2018-122A/B Property Appraisals  2,700.00 10/10/2018 10-00-000-585990-0000

 2,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200421 Record-A-Hit Entertainment Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Inflatable Pirate Ship  895.00 10/10/2018 20-26-000-525500-6813

 895.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 3,791.00

 4
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Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

9/19-10/18/18 Elevator Alarm  370.00 10/03/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  491.34 10/03/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  491.34 10/03/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  59.85 10/03/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  18.27 10/03/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  27.18 10/03/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  62.04 10/03/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  35.58 10/03/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 10/03/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

9/19-10/18/18 Facility Lines  22.71 10/03/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

 1,600.66Check Total:

Vendor: 198933 Steven Balazs Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Boo Bash Entertainment  550.00 10/03/2018 20-26-000-525500-6813

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

9/18 Scavenger Services  1,187.70 10/03/2018 10-00-000-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  68.00 10/03/2018 20-30-200-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  87.00 10/03/2018 20-30-450-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  173.12 10/03/2018 20-30-300-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  379.00 10/03/2018 10-00-000-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  347.00 10/03/2018 20-30-500-521300-0000

9/18 Scavenger Services  173.00 10/03/2018 20-30-100-521300-0000
